FORM PTO-1595

RECORDAT





14 00 22

2001 Sta	aas & Halsey LLP 10.280 PA 102591868	₹ -				
To the I	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):					
	Ji Yong PARK Hye Hyang PARK					
	Tiye Flyding F Activ					
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):					
	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.					
	575, Shin-dong, Paldal-gu					
	Suwon-city, Gyeonggi-do					
	Korea					
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment Merger					
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Other:					
	Execution Date(s): October 28, 2003					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10694030					
••	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application:					
	(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: October 28, 2003					
	(b) The title is:POLYCRYSTALLINE SILICON THIN FILM, FABRICATION METHOD THEREOF,					
	AND THIN FILM TRANSISTOR WITHOUT DIRECTIONAL DEPENDENCY ON ACTIVE CHANNELS FABRICATED USING THE SAME					
	OR					
	☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:					
	(a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or					
	(b) Patent No(s). , issued .					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
J.	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1514.1033					
	Attention: Michael D. Stein					
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700					
	Washington, D.C. 20005					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
0.	Total number of applications and paterns involved.					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment)					
	X Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Accou	nt)				
.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	,				
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	of Person Signing Multiple October 28, 2003 Date Date	-				
ivallie (Signature Date					
	Total number of pages including cover shee	t: <u>2</u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	10/30/2003 AADDF01 00000030 10694030					
	04 FC:8021 40-00 0b					

PATENT

REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0142

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

CATT LAG

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dellar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (inereinatter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon-city, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

RECORDED: 10/28/2003

(hereinafter. "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

POLYCRYSTALLINE SILICON THIN FILM, FABRICATION METHOD THEREOF, AND THIN FILM TRANSISTOR WITHOUT DIRECTIONAL DEPENDENCY ON ACTIVE CHANNELS FABRICATED USING THE SAME

(a) executed on			(Insert d	late of exc	cution of	application, if not concurrent)
Secial No/			Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY I.P., 1201 New York Ave. N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby			
Serial No/			authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
hich the ASSIGNEE may deem neon schading in the proparation and prosec examination, or public use proceeding	ctory, desirable sulius of said a g, and in any lecuting all pape oducing eviden ersigned inven	e or expedit uplication (utigation or crs, includi neo	ent, for come	ering, mai ssuance o proceedin assignme assignme	intaining a of said Letter og which r onte and de otheir sign	the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts and enforcing protection for said invention, errs Putent(s), in any interference, reissue, may arise or be declared in relation to same, sus clarations, taking all rightful onths, providing attrees). (Typed Name & Signature of Wimess(es))
	mk	0ct	ober	28,	2003	(1) Marie Halling or Highward by Williams (1999)
PARK BYONG PARK HYE HYENG	Park	001	 :ober	28,	2003	
•						
)		<u> </u>				

PATENT REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0143